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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

Lease No. 3312

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Harold Bartram The Chartiers 0Oil Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER lﬂs Fa;';nl.lelrﬂsf %‘;ﬁ"gﬁi‘dm
Route 1, Fort Gay, W, Va, Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Okey Bartram and Lora Bartram September 3rd, ’1958

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Route 1, Box 117, Fort Gay, W. Va. Butler

District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
—Same as above, o
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 0&/- Jy°/5

Well No._ 1 om. K2%20" Elow. §73.404°

sz __Macate soriren i
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title.thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

November 27, 1953 , madeby_Drusilla Bartram, widow & others .,
The Chartiers Oil Company , and recorded on the_30th  day
of December, 1953 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 4b | page_l_lifé_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___Same  day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

1518 Farmers Bank Building
Address } STREET

Well Operator Pittsburgh 22,
CITY OR TowN 08/18/2023
Pennsylvania
STATE
*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1132

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

PeErMIT NUMBER

H2a






September 9, 1958

Lease No, 3312

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Under date of September 4th and 9th, the writer talked with your
Miss M, E., Griffith relative to Notice of Proposed Location of Well #1
on the Bartram Lease, Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia,
mailed to your Department September 3, 1958, It was agreed by the
writer and Miss Griffith that the Application for Permit would not be
processed but returned for correction,.

We are enclosing, herewith, by certified mail, Application for Per-
mit, together with Cloth Map as revised, of the proposed location of
Well #1 on the Bartram property in Butler District, Wayne County, West
Virginia,

We thank you for withholding the processing of the original appli-
cation, and since we have a limited time on our lease, would appreciate
your giving our corrected application your earliest attention.

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

H, M, Brown,” Vice President

08/18/2023



08/18/2023



September 10, 1958

Mr, H, M, Brown, Vice President
The Chartiers 0il Company

1518 Farmers Bank Building
Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Brown:

We are in receipt of your revised well-location
map for your proposed No. 1 location, Butler District, Wayne
County on Harold Bartram Tract.

Confirming our telephone conversation of the ninth
inst., permission is given for drilling to begin at this time.
Formal permit will be issued September 18, 1958.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm

cc Mr. G, H. Samples, Inspector at Large
0il and Gas Division
729 Central Avenue
Charleston, West Virginia

08/18/2023



January 5, 1959

Lease No, 3312

Department of Mines

State of West Virginia
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, herewith, in duplicate, by certified mail, Record of
Well #1 drilled under Wayne Permit No. 1132 on the Harold Bartram property
in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia,

A copy of this record has this day been forwarded to all interested
parties.,

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

AMIA

H, M, Brown,’ Vice President

08/18/2023



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o0 Witas Found Remarks
l
08/18/2023
Date December BOth, , 19 58
APPROVED. THE CHARTIERS OIL GOMPANY Gwoin

B MM
X 7

,«J’V\) Vice President

(Title)
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-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Py : ;
Quadrangle _ﬁm&d&‘_

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD,

- Leage No, 3312

T b G

Permit N WAY-1132 B/ P L 7, T 0il or Gas Well (Kism

Company. - .

Address—2a3E Semi Sido o Bon b o 'dﬁ'f‘j;bgin;nd g:ﬁ(liini: L - Packers

Farm Harold Bartram Acres__96

Location (waters)— Wolf Creek Size

Well No 1 Elev. 813,64 - 16 : ! Kind of Packer

District Butler County. Wayne 2.9 : 19_%‘ i joi Parmaco Anchor

The surface of tract is owned in fee by Harold Bartram 10 269 269 Size o 8% x 2"

Route #1,  _ Address Fort Gay, I, Va, 8Y% 1247 1247 :

Mineral rights are owned by. Harold Bartram 8% Depth set 1974

Route #1, Address_Fort Gay, W. Va. =~ 53/16

Drilling commenced October 17, 1958 3 Porfotop o -

Drilling completed November 21: 1958 : 2 2061 2041 Perf. bottomooo

Date Shot_11/26/58 From__ 2041 1o 2049 . Liners Used Perf. top »

With 30 gts. Nitro-Glycerin : Bt Yotlo

Open Flow 32 /10ths Water in Two IncH : '
S 4 10“‘2”32“;;’ (%e ST (‘u":: CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. Ft Date
" Rock Pressure 4.0 lbs 2L hrs.

O“ : : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WA_S ENCOUNTERED AT_ FEET INCHES
.'WELL‘ACHNZED FEET ’TNCHES FEET INCHES
o FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
» WELL FRACTURED :
~RESULT AFTER\BTREATMEN'_I‘

"ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT.

. Fresh Water L55 Feet. Salt Water. Feet___890
Formation Color Htéx;dftor Top Bottom oorilw(j:esr Depth _ Remarks

Clay ; : 0 30

Slate White : 30 200

Sand Broken {Up 200 240

Sand White 2540 390

Light Slate| ' 390 420

Sand White 420 LL0
" Dark Slate » 110 450 i : :

" Sand 450 500 Water 455 Fresh - 2/3
: . bailer per hr,.

Dark Slate 500 541

Troy - Sand 541 610

Dark Slate 610 672

Light Sand 672 690

Dark Slate | . 690 727

First Salt Sand 7217 890 Water 890 Salt

Setting Sang 890 993 : Hole filled up

Second Salt |Sand 955 1139

Dark Slate . Ja1.30 1142

Sand White 1142 1222

Light Slate 1222 1224,

Little Lime 1232 12,2

Big Lime 1242 1420

Injun Sand 1420 1575

Slate-Shells 1575 1965

Shell. 1965 1985

Slate-Shells 1985 1999

Shale. Brown 1999 2024

Coffee Shale 202L 2041

Berea Grit 2041 2027%

B ] 2061




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 4/[(//1 = / / 32 P ’ Well No /

a4

COMPANY. ?)DRESS 7{ .
....... = //A » a =
FARM {Ad DISTRICT // AL county_“ZLI Ly
P 7 /7
J Iz e C L e~

Filling Material Used _"(/ Vﬂ4‘1_,{ s /d"/’/ - L/(LML
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST
S—

/,4?'0"‘2000’ /??_ﬂ/}—;/é?a’
/3 70":,/1,1{70 [/ ac‘é

Drillers’ Names. %// /‘/? /f, /Z‘(;;) %@L{/x_/{
E”, T a4by

Remarks: - 4 ./ ' 7 )
om» Aitre On Uk Lale, WL

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
Distriet, County. 8Y4
63 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli mpleted Total depth_______
rilling comp otal dep g Pest, T
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottomi-—o - =
i d i3
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Einers Use Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

AT arvews emnmi w0 LncomaPnnG co
? piprieniritor

08/ 18/2023°"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

- ,
Permit NOM) )2 /7 Well No /

COMPANY')
FARM / 14 /lf AAun_

> = 7
Filling Material Used é _ L ﬂf/ ﬁ/;// /ZQ/A—‘ { /?/[Mﬂwf

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

4;40’ - ,7W‘ 7(704% 200~

Ao = 500 4 5){4‘6“%/“‘2&0
LIS

A ?5 iy /74 90~

;0&" = Z?’

Drillers’ Names '%{/ /é@/ 7)/ (//LUJK
(p. </aain

N /f Lady 2 //aé( /0~ /u be

West Virginia

7 //9 45, Dept. of Mines y
S

/ é é 5 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date///ég

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder OJ

Cable Tools [

Storage B
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 VA
District, County 84
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottorm.._
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch MBteces Bos W D
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

R

Us8/2023"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

N@@z_//a . /:7 | TR |

s /c//ﬁ/ﬂ ﬁM/uM ’&/2/6\
ABPRES
DISTRICT / ﬁJA//&A g)UNTY /4 M//t/,i

Filling Material Used /OM’"/ A 74/14/( /WM:Z

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

()~"‘ ZO — /l) fﬂlkﬁ?nn - 2@7- /0]

Drillers’ Names %/ /Z % ;/ ML/ AL
Cr “7aali,

Remarks: /;Zw / % L/ @A /L/L(,MM / A/(/[A? vauf

i/wﬂ / @t ihibosu g //MUM/\ / Koy

: / ? & j/i I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date/ ép
DATE
/ / AL Mfﬁ

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O

Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_..... .. 3 Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom______

- i d erf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lines Use Fexl. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
-3 NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
8T8/ 2023"

BB uariews PRINTING AND LiTHOGRAPHING €O
= CHARLESTON W VA

L



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

MARKER3 Not less than 30 inches above surface and to extend
10 feet below surface., Sealed in cement and filled
with cement, With "PIP PET. CORP. — WAY-1132"
permanently affixed to Marker,

" 10 - 485 " Hon Porous Material
485 - 490 Crushed Stone

490 - 500 Cement Plug - Bridge at 500' -
685 - 690 Crushed Stone
690 - T00 Cement Plug

700 - 1155 Non Porous Material
1155 - 1160 Crushed Stone

1160 - 1170 Cement Plug - Bridge at 1170!
1385 - 1390 Crushed Stone
1390 - 1400 Cement Plug - Bridge at 1400¢
1985 - 1990:. Crushed Stone
1990 - 2000 Cement Plug - Bridge at 2000!

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
dlsapprov‘al ornon-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the ‘date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

1
$ib SRt EE corporaTTON
BYs e 2V 2 D»-.ﬂ M""—/
X < Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the pluggmg and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a8t Y2093
0 day of , 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

M Gaz Dlvmog

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one co%)r the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.



: ‘Form oG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Harold Bartram . - PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Coal Operator - Name of Well Operator
Route 1, Fort Gay, W.Va. 1814 Seventh Street, Parkersburg, W.Va.
Address Complete Address
Okey Bartram and Lora Bartram : June 28, 1965
Coal Owner Date
Route 1, Bom 117, Fort Gay, W.Va. P S I BEABANDORED
’ Ts gy B Butler District
Address )
Same as above. ; ‘ Wayne ‘County
L P ty O
ease or Property Owner ' Well No. One
Address Bartram Farm
Inspector to be notified Kenneth Butcher Telephone Number_Hamlin 824-3672

At B8 1o pedrmsce £ igriny

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen :—

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Pg PETROLEUM faiiORATIOHE
A el Operator

: 5} Fany well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered ey . vith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
Ripd NOVPW Qe<COH/IES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
ghich the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
LAnd names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
¥y with the courses and distances of such well from t e -
: 08/1875023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
WAY-1132 @

% ézg é E é ,7‘/{ Permit Number




FORM OG-8 ) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

No Coal PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1814 Seventh Street, Parkersburgz, W.Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 27, 19 65
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Harold Bartram, Route 1, Fort Gay, Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 'a Va.
Okey Bartram and Lora Bartram, Well. No.__ One

Route 1, Box 1I7y"fMort Gay, W.Va.

Harold Bartram Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Kenneth Butcher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Comfj;givimjmmrth }SS: mde f J-DM r/()"""‘”g/

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in thé work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by _PIP PETROL
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
was commenced on the.__,ZA.___.day of July » 19 65 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SEX & KIND PabLRD LarT 1N
10 - 485 Non Porouslat.
485 - 490 Crushed Stone
490 - 500 Cement Plug
Bridge at 500!
685 - 690 Crushed Stone
690 - 700 Cement Plug A2 T
700 - 1155 Non Porous Mat. 2 Y- SN
1155 - 1160 Crushed Stone /“: e )
1160 - 1170 Cement Plug 0~ Al 7Y 6 B
Bridge at 1170" (c:% W&ES?VE/VF[) §
1385 - 1390 Crushed Stone \&, Os o Sinig |
1390 - 1450 Cement Plug \B>, Mines | Y/
Bridge at 1450 N5 0
1985 ~ 1990 Crushed Stone e =2
1990 - 2000 Cement Plug
COAL SEAMS Bridge at 2000° DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
e Concrete 18" x 16" and 30" high.
(NAME) Marked on top with PIP Petroleum

Corp. —— WAY-1132, 7/16/65

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the___16éth  day of
July ,19.65 .

And further deponents saith not.

0871872023

Sworn to and subscribed before me this___/.th day of August / ,19 65

" 3 %ﬂﬁ_ - A It
My commission expires: Notary Public.

June 12th 1968 Permit No, WAY-1132

DL MATHEWE PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPNING €O
= CHARLESTON W VA



08/18/2023



OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No.m,// ?2 /o Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
a2 O | | s | s
s - TUBING
Company_/Z ) 7 AKX V2 P
7 / =y — 7
Address AN ( 5 { AAA /] 755
‘ , ’ , —11: = Kind of Packer____
Far ‘_ A A Vl‘
/ 13
Well' No 10 Sizeof .. .
Distric County f// @ 4’/1 84
/ 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ S Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
ah i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch ey T UrL oD
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

/e A/

DATE

-@- MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHAmLESTON W VA

Vi WA =

é’/’ﬁ 72’0%



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



Stute of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Mirnes
®il amd Gas Bivision

Uharleston 5
W. F. KIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

August 26, 1965

Pib Petwoleum Corporation
161 Seventh Street
Parkersourg, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY.L1132,P
F‘m Tarall Bamn
well_NOQ % ' .
District Butlaer s i
County Woyme RO

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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New Ldcation .18/ 1 CHRISTYANY
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S77-32W 28529

TRKE

o
Drill Deeper ........ d 9 § (CT O, GonNED
Abandonment..........C] 5 N R

' -
Company CHARTIERS OlL CO. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 10/7_7-5&/&(;_5; A, ODEPARTMEGI:T OF[‘) MINES
_ IL. AND AS IVISION

Farm __ OARTRII7 ¢ CHARLESTON
Tract. Acres 9,_6- O'Lease No. F3/2 |

Well (Farm) No.__ _L___._Serlal No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) /3, 64

Quadrangle 40(//54
County Wﬁ}//y,& istrict 50725#
Engineer M“ g—ﬁ’ﬁ—% X

Engineer's Registration No. 270

File No. S5/ T L Drawing No.

Date IEPL 5, /958 scate /2 HOO"

WELL LOCATION MAP
- 8/18/2023

FILE NO.

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.
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